Ord 2025-
02) 

PENALTY.   

(a)  It is unlawful for any person to violate any of the provisions of this ordinance. 

(b)  Any person violating the provisions of these rules and regulations shall upon conviction thereof be fined a 

sum not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) or confined to the county jail for a 
period not to exceed 179 days or both such fine and confinement. In addition to proceeding under 
authority of this section, the City shall further have the authority to maintain suits or actions in any court of

[...]

Ord 2019-15) 

17-702.  PENALTY.   

(a) It is unlawful for any person to violate any of the provisions of this ordinance. 

(b) Any person violating the provisions of these regulations shall upon conviction thereof be fined a sum 
not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) or confined to the county jail for a 
period not to exceed 179 days or both such fine and confinement.  In addition to proceeding under 
authority of this section, the City shall further have the authority to maintain suits or actions in any 
court of competent jurisdiction for the purpose of enforcing any provisions of these rules and